Form P TO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): EchoStar Communications Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: DISH Network Corporation
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Nevada Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1-20-08 Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 9601 S. Meridian Blvd City: Englewood State: CO Country: United States Zip: 80112
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Max Gratton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>DISH Network L.L.C.</u> Legal Department Street Address: 9601 S. Meridian Blvd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Englewood	8. Payment Information:
State: CO Zip: 80112 Phone Number: 303 723 1616 Fax Number: 303 723 1699 Email Address: max.gratton@echostar.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-4577</u> Authorized User Name <u>Max Gratton</u>
9. Signature: Signature Max Gratton Name of Person Signing	7-1-08 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0600

p.2

2/5

			30000016	٠.		
1ay-02 01:0	94 PM EchoStar Sat	tellite L.LC). 30372316	, 44		
		•	-			
	•	•		:		
	-		. •			_
Dochment w	rocessing fee				20081244518	0
If docume	nt is filed on paper	\$10.00			\$ 10.00	_
	nt is filed electromeally	Currently 1	lot Available		SECRETARY O	if stat
	ns/cover sheets	,			05-02-2008	14:20
	t to change, ronically, socess instructions					
for this for	rm/cover sheet and other	•	-			
	on or print copies of filed		•			
	s, visit <u>www.sos.state.co.us</u>	•				
	:Business Center. ments must be typewritten or a	nachine printed		ABOVE SPACE FOR C	PRICE DSEIONLY	
1 npc1 doesn	Treating thicks, to ra hould any	-				•
	•	Statement of Ci	iange			
filed pursu	ant to §7~90~301, et seq. and §	7-90-305,5 or §7-90 of the Colorado Revi	-604 or §7-90-701	or §7-90-702 or §7 `	7-90-705 or	
	§7-90-804 C	of the Colorado Read	SECT DISSERTED (CVICIO	· .		
ID mumber.	; ·	20011030149			-	
•			•			
1. Entity na	nne:		•			
		EchoStar Commun	ications Corporation	l		• •
•	•					1
2. True nan						
•	ent from the entity name) lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo	on must complete li	ne 16.		·,	•
Complete	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You	ord:			·.	
Complete	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo	•		-	·.	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You	ord: (mm/dd/s977,		-		
Complete 3. Resignat Date on	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: ed agent: (Han individual)	ord:		(kelidelle)	(Suffix)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reconstitution agent resigned:	ord: (mm/dd/s977,		(Middle)	(Suffix)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: ed agent: (Han individual)	ord: (mm/dd/s977,		(kdiddle)	(Suffix)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: ed agent: (Han individual)	ord: (mm/dd/s977,) (First)		(Suffix)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: ed agent; (fran individual) OR (if a business organization)	ord: (mm/dd/s977,			(Suffix)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: ed agent; (fran individual) OR (if a business organization)	ord: (mm/dd/s977,	(First) (Street name and m	mber)	(Suffix)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: ed agent; (fran individual) OR (if a business organization)	ord: (mm/dd/9999 (Last)	(First) (Street name and m	ımber)		
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent: (If an individual) OR (If a business organization) red agent street address:	fmmlddlyyyy, (Lust)	(First) (Street name and m	mber) O	p Code)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: ed agent; (fran individual) OR (if a business organization)	fmmlddlyyyy, (Lust)	(First) (Street name and m	mber) O	p Code)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per- office a	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: rson appointed as registered ag address of its principal office.	(Chi)	(First) (Street name and m C) (Sta	omber) O ie) (Fostal/Zi to the entity at the	p Code)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent: (ff an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: uson appointed as registered agent address of its principal office. thent of new registered agent	(Chi)	(First) (Street name and m C) (Sta	omber) O ie) (Fostal/Zi to the entity at the	p Code)	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a	lines 3-15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: rean appointed as registered agent address of its principal office, thent of new registered agent ared agent; (if an individual)	(Class) (Class) (Class) gent has delivered no following resignatio	(First) (Street name and m C) (Sta	onber) O (FostaVZ) to the entity at the of record:	p Cose) principal	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent: (ff an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: uson appointed as registered agent address of its principal office. thent of new registered agent	(Class) (Class) (Class) gent has delivered no following resignatio	(Street name and m (Street name and m (Sta vice of the change t	omber) O (Fostal/Z) to the entity at the at of record:	p Cose) principal	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a	lines 3-15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: rean appointed as registered agent address of its principal office, thent of new registered agent ared agent; (if an individual)	(Class) (Class) (Class) gent has delivered no following resignatio	(Street name and m (Street name and m (Sta vice of the change t	omber) O (Fostal/Z) to the entity at the at of record:	p Cose) principal	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a 4. Appoint	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: rean appointed as registered agent address of its principal office, thent of new registered agent ared agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(Class) (Class) gent has delivered no following resignation (Lass)	(First) (Street name and model) City (State) rice of the change (p of registered age)	omber) O (FosiaVZ) to the entity at the at of record:	p Cose) principal	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a 4. Appoint	lines 3-15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: rean appointed as registered agent address of its principal office, thent of new registered agent ared agent; (if an individual)	(Class) (Class) gent has delivered no following resignation (Lass)	(First) (Street name and model) City (State) rice of the change (p of registered age)	omber) O (PostaVZ) to the entity at the of of record:	p Cose) principal	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a 4. Appoint	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: rean appointed as registered agent address of its principal office, thent of new registered agent ared agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(Class) (Class) gent has delivered no following resignation (Lass)	(First) (Street name and model) City (State) rice of the change (p of registered age)	omber) O (PostaVZ) to the entity at the of of record:	p Cose) principal	
Complete 3. Resignat Date on Register Register The per office a 4. Appoint	lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You tion of registered agent of reco which agent resigned: red agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) red agent street address: rean appointed as registered agent address of its principal office, thent of new registered agent ared agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(Class) (Class) gent has delivered no following resignation (Lass)	(First) (Street name and model) City (State) rice of the change (p of registered age)	omber) O (PostaVZ) to the entity at the of of record:	p Cose) principal	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0601

р.З 3/5

•		037231699	-	
	•		•	
		• •		
	•	. ·		
- 1	,			
Registered agent street address:	(Stre	et name and number)		
		co		
•	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
Registered agent mailing address:				
(if different from above)	(Street name and m	imber or Post Office Box	information)	
		.		
·		· (State)	(Pastal/Zip Code)	
	(City)	in the sea	Is anyther and	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country-if not	(IE) .	
	- 13			
Change of registered agent name and/or	address of record:			
Registered agent: (if an individual)	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Su	
OR (if a business organization)	itwage	42		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•		•	
The person appointed as registered ager	it in the document has co	asented to being so	appointed.	
Registered agent street address:		w=\		
	(Street name and number)			
·				
		· <u>co</u>	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(City)	(State)	. Is osimilarly come	
Registered agent mailing address:				
	400 day a and	- Post Office Bo	e felormation)	
(If different from above)	(Sirest nams and i	amber or Post Office Bo	n information)	
(If different from above)	(Street name and t	amber or Post Office Bo	n (information)	
(If different from above)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(If different from above)	(City)	(State)	(PastaliZip Code)	
(If different from above)		(State)	(PostaliZip Code)	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re	(Cig) (Province – if applicable)	(State) (Country - 1j'not	(PasialiZip Code)	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re	(City) (Province – if applicable, egistered agent, the follow	(State) (Country - ij not ring statement appl	(PasialZip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above)	(Cip) (Province – if applicable, egistered agent, the follow ed agent has delivered no	(State) (Country - ij not ring statement appl	(PasialZip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as registers principal office address of its pri	(Cip) (Province – if applicable, egistered agent, the follow ed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Country - ij not ring statement appl	(PasialTip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as registere principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a	(Cip) (Province – if applicable, egistered agent, the follow ed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Country - ij not ring statement appl	(PasialTip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as register principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office	(Cip) (Province – if applicable, egistered agent, the follow ed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Country - ij not ring statement appl	(PasialTip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as registere principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a	(Cig) (Province - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Country - ij not ring statement appl	(PasialTip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as register principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office	(Cig) (Province - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Cownry - if not ring statement applice of the change t	(Pasial/Lip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as register principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office	(Cig) (Province - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Cownry - if not ring statement applice of the change t	(Pasial/Lip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as register principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office	(Cig) (Province - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Cownry - if not ring statement applice of the change t	(Pasial/Lip Code) US) les:	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as register principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office	(Cip) (Prownce - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office. (Cip)	(State) (Cownry - ij not ring statement applice of the change the	(Passal/Zip Code) (US) les: o the entity at the (Passal/Zip Code)	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as register principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office	(Cip) (Province - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office.	(State) (Cownry - ij not ring statement applice of the change the	(PastaliZip Code) (US) les: o the entity at the (PastaliZip Code)	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as registere principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office street address:	(Cip) (Prownce - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office. (Cip)	(State) (Cownry - ij not ring statement applice of the change the	(Passal/Zip Code) (US) les: o the entity at the (Passal/Zip Code)	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as registere principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office street address: New principal office	(Cip) (Prownce - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office. (Cip)	(State) (Cownry - ij not ring statement applice of the change the	(Passal/Zip Code) (US) les: o the entity at the (Passal/Zip Code)	
(If different from above) If the change is being effected by the re The person appointed as registere principal office address of its pri 6. Change of principal office address of a New principal office street address:	(Cip) (Province - if applicable, egistered agent, the followed agent has delivered not incipal office. (Cip) (Province - if applicable)	(State) (Cownry - ij not ring statement applice of the change the	(PassalZip Code) US) les: the entity at the (PassalZip Code)	

CHANGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0602

Rev. 2/23/2006

May I	02,2008 14:28 HP L	ASERJET FAX		
08- M a;	y-02 01:05 P M EchoStar S	Satellite L.LC. 3	037231699	
		•		-
				•
٠			•	
	•	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Cods)
			(Country - if not Us	•
	. ·	(Province - if applicable)	(Commy - y nor or	y
	7. Document number: (required for change(s) to 8, 9, 10, and/or 1) below)	20011030143		-
	8. Change of entity name of record (LL	P, art, 61 LLLP or foreign entity or	վչ): -	
	New entity name:	DISH Network Corporation		
	9. Change of true name of record (LLP,	art. 61 LLLP, general partnership c	or foreign entity only)	ŀ
	New true name:	,		•
	•			
	10. Change of jurisdiction of formation	of record (foreign entity only):		
	· New jurisdiction of formation:		·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	11: Change of entity form of record (fo	oreign entity only):	i ·	
	New entity form:			
	12. Other change(s) not provided for a	00 ∀e :		
	If other information contained in attachment staring the informati	n the filed document is being o on to be changed and each suc	hanged, mark this h change.	box 🔲 and include an
	If other information is being addition or deletion.	led or deleted, mark this box	and include an	i attachment stating each
	13. Withdrawal of Statement of Regist	tration of True Name: (if applic	able, mark this box	J) · ·
	14. Use of Restricted Words (of any of the terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademon stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	: ["bank" or "trust" o k ["credit union"	or any derivative the	joan**
	15. (Optional) Delayed effective date	(mm/ddlyyyy)	<u></u>	
	Notice:			
· .	Causing this document to be delivered acknowledgment of each individual or individual's act and deed, or that the inperson on whose behalf the individual with the requirements of part 3 of artistants, and that the individual in good document complies with the requirement.	ausing such delivery, under pe adividual in good faith believe I is causing the document to be ale 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the co ad faith believes the facts state	nalities of perjury, is the document is it is delivered for filie instituent document d.in the document	that the document is the the act and dead of the ug, taken in conformity is, and the organic are true and the
r	This perjury notice applies to each in- state, whether or not such individual i	dividual who causes this docur is named in the document as o	ment to be delivere ne who has caused	d to the secretary of it to be delivered.
•	Δπ \\)(δβ	Barra 1 of 4		Rey, 2/23/200
	CHANGE	Page 3 of 4		TANK SI ENEVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0603

p.5

5/5

8-May-02 01:05 PM EchoStar Sa	tellite L.LC. 3	3037231699		
16. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:	Strickland	Tracy	A. 2642	(Suffix,
,	(Lard)	(Pirst)	(Middle)	(my)/m/
,	P.O. Box 6655 (Street name on	d number or Post Office	e Box information)	
	Englewood	CO	B0155	•
	(City)	(State) USA	(Postal/Zip Co	ode)
·	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if no	≠ US)	

Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

CHANGE Page 4 of 4

Rev. 2/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0604